BOARDING AGREEMENT

JL Performance Horses LLC 2536 Wingdale Mnt Rd Poughquag, NY 12570 Tel: (845) 260-0962

Email: NYEquine@aol.com Web: www.NYEquine.com

l,	, AM THE LEGAL OWNER OF	AND
RESIDE AT		. MY
PHONE NUMBER IS	AND MY EMAIL IS	
I HAVE COMPLETED THER REQU	JIRED EQUINE INTAKE FORM. () YES () NO () S	SUBMITTED
EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME 8	& NUMBER:	
IS YOUR HORSE/PONY A CONSI	GNMENT: O YES O NO O FOR SALE O FOR LEA	ASE () BOTH/EITHER
that and agreeing to board my	e named horse/pony at JL Performance Horses LLC locate erformance Horses recommends all private own uines. Initial here	ed at the above stated
PERFORMANCE HORSES LLC TO	ICY AND/OR THAT I, THE OWNER, CAN NOT BE FOR SPEND \$ on veterinary care Horses LLC will make reasonable efforts to cortial here:	re for my horse's benefit. I
_	formance Horse LLCs, it's agents, staff, employed all liability in conjunction, directly or indirectly, /pony.	•
owner of the horse and agree t care of my horse. I am responsi	er care (6-8 weeks) and veterinary care are the reson promptly pay my bills/invoices for any and all ible to set up my veterinary account at ADVANC 0230) for veterinary services my horse/pony ma	services provided in the ED EQUINE OF THE
I understand that any supplement fed to my horse/pony at no add	ents and/or medications supplied by me (or the ditional cost to me.	vet on my behalf) will be
I have made an honest and trut	thful, full disclosure about my horse/pony to JL F	Performance Horses LLC

payment is due upon agreeing to board my horse(s) at JL Performance Horses. No boarding spots will be reserved, saved or held without payment. I understand that bounced checks are subject to an additional \$65 fee plus 15%. Late payments are subject to a 15% late fee plus \$100 per month (or portion). I agree to keep my account current to avoid any interruption in services. I understand finance/late fees are NOT waived and I am responsible to pay my bill. CHECKS SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO JL PERFORMANCE HORSES and mailed to 2536 Wingdale Mountain Road, Poughquag, NY 12570. Online Venmo payments may be sent to: JLPHorses MY MONTHLY BOARD PAYMENT IS: \$ FULL BOARD is to include day-to-day care, daily safety checks, grain fed 2x day, hay fed 2x day, blanketing & fly mask (season/weather determined), feeding supplements you provide, fly spraying you provide and blanket checks, water & tank/bucket cleaning, shelter, bedding, mucking. \$1,000/monthly CONSIGNMENT BOARD - includes FULL BOARD PLUS photos, videos, marketing, advertising, purchase/sales contracts, presenting said equine to prospective buyers. All efforts are made for a subsequent successful sale. I understand that JL Performance Horses LLC retains a 20% commission on subsequent successful sale of horse/pony. \$_____/monthly JL Performance Horses LLC will act as your agent/representative to close successful sale of equine. PRICE YOU WANT \$ __ CONSIGNMENTS: JL PERFORMANCE HORSES LLC utilizes the professional services of a Senior Certified Equine Appraiser (no cost to owner) in establishing a FMV for your equine and will advise you in the selling process. (\$650 value) Additional services are billed at additional expense to owner. Additional details: I have signed additional LIBILITY RELEASE, COVID FORM & CODE OF CONDUCT. I have read, understand and agree to the terms contained herein.

I understand and agree to pay my monthly board bill by the 20th of the previous month. My first

JL Performance Horses LLC -

Owner's Signature

Date

Date